508808940 10/10/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI556642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter BRUENKER	05/19/2017
Christian KLEIN	05/19/2017
Moritz RAPP	05/19/2017
Eva Carina SUM	05/19/2017
Christine TRUMPFHELLER	05/19/2017
Pablo UMA#A	05/22/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Roche Glycart AG
Street Address:	Wagistrasse 18
City:	Schlieren
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8952

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17179223
PCT Number:	EP2018058384

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6509529881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503797019

**Email:** osullivan.minerva@gene.com,global.patent\_ops\_docketing@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Minerva O'Sullivan Address Line 1: Genentech, Inc.

Address Line 2: 1 DNA Way

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080-4990

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34214-US-1; P34214-WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minerva O'Sullivan	
SIGNATURE:	Minerva O'Sullivan	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=P34214 Glycart inventors#page1.tiff

source=P34214 Glycart inventors#page2.tiff

source=P34214 Glycart inventors#page3.tiff

source=P34214 Glycart inventors#page4.tiff



Case No. P34214 TO BE NOTARIZED

### **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Peter BRUENKER, a German citizen, Roche Glycart AG

c/o Roche Glycart AG

Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

Christian KLEIN, a German citizen, Roche Glycart AG

c/o Roche Glycart AG

Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

Moritz RAPP, a German citizen, Roche Glycart AG

c/o Roche Glycart AG

Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

Eva Carina SUM, a German citizen, Roche Glycart AG

c/o Roche Glycart AG

Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

Christine TRUMPFHELLER, a German citizen, Roche Glycart AG

c/o Roche Glycart AG

Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

Pablo UMAÑA, a Costa Rican citizen, Roche Glycart AG

c/o Roche Glycart AG

Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Alexander BUJOTZEK
Harald DUERR
Guy GEORGES
Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

# NOVEL BISPECIFIC ANTIGEN BINDING MOLECULES CAPABLE OF SPECIFIC BINDING TO CD40 AND TO FAP

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

**Patent Office** 

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

 Case No.
 Country
 Filing Date
 Serial No.

 P34214
 EP
 04 April 2017
 17164725.8

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Case No. P34214 TO BE NOTARIZED

Roche Glycart AG Wagistrasse 18 8952 Schlieren Switzerland

ASSIGNOR(S)

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

Schliece 19.5. 2017	= Ja - F
Place, Date	Peter BRUENKER
Elli-, 19.5.17	Car.ll.
Place, Date	Christian KLEIN
Schlieren 19.5.17	MOM
Place, Date	Moritz RAPP
schlieren 19.5.17	fro f
Place, Date	Eva Carina 8UM
Schlieven 19.5.17	a. Emphaller
Place, Date	Christine TRUMP#HELLEŘ
Schliesen 22.5.17	Doble UMANIA
Place, Date	Pablo UMAÑA

**ASSIGNEE** 

**Roche Glycart AG** 

Antonio Natoli

ntonio Natoli Ina Gengelbach (both authorized signatories)

#### Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signatures of

Mister **Dr. Peter Bruenker**, born on October 10<sup>th</sup>, 1963, German citizen, residing in Hittnau ZH (Switzerland),

Mister **Dr. Christian Klein**, born on July 14<sup>th</sup>, 1971, German citizen, residing in Bonstetten (Switzerland),

Mister Dr. Moritz Rapp, born on April 21st, 1981, German citizen, residing in Zürich (Switzerland),

Miss Eva Sum, born on June 18<sup>th</sup>, 1990, German citizen, residing in Zürich (Switzerland),

Miss **Dr. Christine Trumpfheller**, born on December 19<sup>th</sup>, 1967, German citizen, residing in Zürich (Switzerland), and

Mister **Dr. Pablo Umaña**, born on September 23<sup>rd</sup>, 1967, Costa Rican citizen, residing in Wollerau (Switzerland).

He certifies that the named persons are in the employ of Roche Glycart AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Schlieren (Switzerland),

Legalization based on comparison with authentic signatures.

He also legalizes the foregoing signature of

Roche Glycart AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Schlieren (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Ina Gengelbach, German citizen, residing in Grenzach-Wyhlen (Germany),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

**B a s e I** (Switzerland), this 6<sup>th</sup> (sixth) day of June 2017 (two thousand and seventeen).

Q------

1. 92

BR 769/2017

PATENT REEL: 068869 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 10/10/2024**